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SWEPT PATH 11 -  LARGE CAR IN PODIUM

CARPARK CIRCULATION & PARKING
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Large car (2006)

Overall length 5.079m

Overall width 1.872m

Overall body height 1.525m

Min body ground clearance 0.310m

Max track width 1.831m

Lock-to-lock time 4.00s

Curb to curb turning radius 5.900m
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GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE

2. ONLY WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL BE USED. NO

DIMENSIONS SHALL BE SCALED FROM THE

DRAWINGS

3. ALL LEVELS ARE IN METRES AND ARE TO MALIN

HEAD DATUM

4. ALL COORDINATES ARE IN METRES AND ARE TO

IRISH TRANSVERSE MERCATOR

5. DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH

THE SPECIFICATION

6. POSITIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON

RECORDS FROM UTILITY COMPANIES WHERE

AVAILABLE. THESE ARE SHOWN FOR BACKGROUND

INFORMATION ONLY.

7. ALWAYS REFER TO UTILITY RECORDS PACK AND

VERIFY POSITIONS OF ASSETS ON SITE PRIOR TO

COMMENCING ANY EXCAVATIONS.
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STAGE 3 SUBMISSION

FTA Design HG Rigid Vehicle

Overall Length

Overall Width

Overall Body Height

Min Body Ground Clearance

Track Width

Lock-to-lock time

Curb to Curb Turning Radius

10.000m

2.500m

3.645m

0.440m

2.470m

3.00s

11.000m

'Standard' Rigid Bus

Overall Length

Overall Width

Overall Body Height

Min Body Ground Clearance

Track Width

Lock-to-lock time

Wall to Wall Turning Radius

12.000m

2.550m

3.069m

0.309m

2.350m

4.00s

10.771m
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PASSANGER CAR

PUBLIC TRANSPORT BUS
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